below. The unaudited pro forma information presented does not necessarily reflect the results of operations that would
have resulted had the acquisition been completed at the beginning of the applicable periods presented, nor does it
indicate the results of operations in future periods.

10

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

The pro forma purchase accounting adjustments related to loans and leases, deposits and Federal Home Loan Bank
advances are being accreted or amortized into income using methods that approximate a level yield over their
respective estimated lives. Purchase accounting adjustments related to identifiable intangibles are being amortized and
recorded as noninterest expense over their respective estimated lives using accelerated methods. The pro forma
consolidated condensed statements of income do not reflect any adjustments to Sonoma�s historical provision for credit
losses. (in thousands, except per share data)

Nine months ended September 30, 2010 Nine months ended September 30, 2009
Sonoma
Valley Proforma

Pro
Forma

Sonoma
Valley Proforma

Pro
forma

Westamerica Bank AdjustmentsCombinedWestamerica Bank Adjustmentscombined
Interest Income $ 178,664 $ 11,404 $ (872) $ 189,196 $ 183,453 $ 13,856 $ (872) $ 196,437
Interest Expense 9,614 2,387 (863) 11,138 15,078 3,044 (863) 17,259

Net Interest
Income 169,050 9,017 (9) 178,058 168,375 10,812 (9) 179,178
Provision for
Credit Losses 8,400 4,400 � 12,800 7,200 29,330 � 36,530

Net Interest
Income after
Provision for
Credit Losses 160,650 4,617 (9) 165,258 161,175 (18,518) (9) 142,648
Noninterest
Income 45,998 2,034 178 48,210 96,315 1,502 178 97,995
Noninterest
Expense 95,064 5,143 (43) 100,164 107,940 6,885 (43) 114,782

Income (Loss)
Before Taxes 111,584 1,508 212 113,304 149,550 (23,901) 212 125,861
Income Tax
Provision
(Benefit) 41,268 634 89 41,991 48,285 (4,629) 89 43,745

Net Income (Loss) $ 70,316 $ 874 $ 123 $ 71,313 $ 101,265 $ (19,272) $ 123 $ 82,116

Net Income (Loss)
Applicable to
Common Equity $ 70,316 $ 874 $ 123 $ 71,313 $ 98,114 $ (19,272) $ 123 $ 78,965

Earnings (Loss)
Per Common
Share $ 2.41 $ 0.03 $ 0.00 $ 2.44 $ 3.37 $ (0.66) $ 0.00 $ 2.72
Diluted Earnings
(Loss) Per
Common Share 2.38 0.03 0.00 2.42 3.35 (0.66) 0.00 2.69

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Average Common
Shares
Outstanding 29,187 29,072
Diluted Average
Common Shares
Outstanding 29,515 29,313

Year ended December 31, 2009
Sonoma
Valley Proforma Pro Forma

Westamerica Bank Adjustments Combined
Interest Income $ 241,949 $ 18,177 $ (1,163) $ 258,963
Interest Expense 19,380 3,883 (1,150) 22,113

Net Interest Income 222,569 14,294 (13) 236,850
Provision for Credit Losses 10,500 31,130 � 41,630

Net Interest Income after Provision for
Credit Losses 212,069 (16,836) (13) 195,220
Noninterest Income 112,011 2,029 178 114,218
Noninterest Expense 140,776 8,914 (108) 149,582

Income (Loss) Before Taxes 183,304 (23,721) 273 159,856
Income Tax Provision (Benefit) 57,878 (4,481) 115 53,512

Net Income (Loss) $ 125,426 $ (19,240) $ 158 $ 106,344

Net Income (Loss) Applicable to Common
Equity $ 121,463 $ (19,240) $ 158 $ 102,381

Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share $ 4.17 $ (0.66) $ 0.01 $ 3.52
Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share 4.14 (0.66) 0.01 3.49

Average Common Shares Outstanding 29,105
Diluted Average Common Shares
Outstanding 29,353
Note 4: Investment Securities
The amortized cost, unrealized gains and losses accumulated in other comprehensive income, and fair value of the
available for sale investment securities portfolio as of September 30, 2010, follows:

Gross Gross
Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair

Cost Gains Losses Value
(In thousands)

U.S. Treasury securities $ 3,504 $ 7 $ � $ 3,511
Securities of U.S. Government sponsored entities 118,673 231 (71) 118,833
Residential mortgage-backed securities 112,961 5,302 � 118,263
Commercial mortgage-backed securities 5,204 10 (23) 5,191
Obligations of States and political subdivisions 209,178 5,507 (377) 214,308

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Residential collateralized mortgage obligations 24,228 1,110 � 25,338
Asset-backed securities 9,401 � (981) 8,420
FHLMC and FNMA stock 824 30 (237) 617
Corporate securities 69,811 142 (170) 69,783
Other securities 2,790 2,487 (30) 5,247

Total $ 556,574 $ 14,826 $ (1,889) $ 569,511

11

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

The amortized cost, unrealized gains and losses, and fair value of the held to maturity investment securities portfolio
as of September 30, 2010, follows:

Gross Gross
Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair

Cost Gains Losses Value
(In thousands)

Residential mortgage-backed securities $ 44,754 $ 1,937 $ (2) $ 46,689
Obligations of States and political subdivisions 470,638 22,426 (319) 492,745
Residential collateralized mortgage obligations 103,446 2,791 (2,789) 103,448

Total $ 618,838 $ 27,154 $ (3,110) $ 642,882

The amortized cost, unrealized gains and losses accumulated in other comprehensive income, and fair value of the
available for sale investment securities portfolio as of December 31, 2009, follows:

Gross Gross
Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair

Cost Gains Losses Value
(In thousands)

U.S. Treasury securities $ 2,987 $ � $ � $ 2,987
Securities of U.S. Government sponsored entities 21,018 48 (25) 21,041
Residential mortgage-backed securities 143,625 2,504 (124) 146,005
Obligations of States and political subdivisions 155,093 4,077 (977) 158,193
Residential collateralized mortgage obligations 40,981 652 (223) 41,410
Asset-backed securities 10,000 � (1,661) 8,339
FHLMC and FNMA stock 824 750 (1) 1,573
Other securities 2,778 1,926 (44) 4,660

Total $ 377,306 $ 9,957 $ (3,055) $ 384,208

The amortized cost, unrealized gains and losses, and fair value of the held to maturity investment securities portfolio
as of December 31, 2009 follows:

Gross Gross
Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair

Cost Gains Losses Value
(In thousands)

Residential mortgage-backed securities $ 61,893 $ 1,752 $ � $ 63,645
Obligations of States and political subdivisions 516,596 12,528 (2,190) 526,934
Residential collateralized mortgage obligations 148,446 3,352 (6,107) 145,691

Total $ 726,935 $ 17,632 $ (8,297) $ 736,270

The amortized cost and fair value of securities as of September 30, 2010, by contractual maturity, are shown in the
following table:

Securities Available Securities Held
for Sale to Maturity

Edgar Filing: WESTAMERICA BANCORPORATION - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Amortized Fair Amortized Fair
Cost Value Cost Value

(In thousands)
Maturity in years:
1 year or less $ 26,089 $ 26,214 $ 7,850 $ 7,924
Over 1 to 5 years 238,045 239,761 78,128 81,386
Over 5 to 10 years 73,486 75,512 373,875 392,421
Over 10 years 72,947 73,368 10,785 11,014

Subtotal 410,567 414,855 470,638 492,745
Mortgage-backed securities and residential